

ELRS

Town Hall, Hornton Street, W8 7NX

Ms Jessica Browne-Swinburne

FOI Reference: 723197

Date: 14 December 2018

Dear Ms Browne-Swinburne

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your recent request to the Council. You asked to be provided with the following information:

I would like a monthly breakdown from January 2015 onwards of FPNs issued in Kensington and Chelsea for:

- 1) Fly posting
- 2) Graffiti
- 3) Fly tipping

For the avoidance of doubt this should include not only FPNS but also other prosecution channels (if any).

Response

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Royal Borough Kensington and Chelsea. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

- 1) Fly posting no FPN's issued
- 2) Graffiti no FPN's issued
- 3) Fly tipping Information required is on attached file Prosecutions - information required is on attached file

Please quote the reference number 723197 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Management Team
The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea
The Town Hall, Hornton Street, London W8 7NX

Email: @

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 01625 545 700 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Information Management Team